S.S. LB-100 thru LB-240 - User Manual                                                                                             Electro-Steam Generator Corp.
15 of 31
4.2) AMPERAGE CALCULATIONS (Continued)
THREE PHASE AMPERAGE CALCULATIONS (AMPS)
Input Voltage 208 220 230 240 380 400 415 425 440 460 480 550 575 600
LB-100 278 240 251 262 169 146 151 155 110 115 120 88 92 96
LB-120 333 288 301 314 203 175 181 186 132 138 144 106 111 115
LB-150 416 360 377 393 254 218 226 232 165 173 180 132 138 144
LB-180 500 432 452 471 304 262 272 278 198 207 217 159 166 173
LB-240 NA NA NA NA 365 384 NA NA 265 277 289 212 221 231
4.3) ACTUAL POWER RATING CALCULATIONS
Because the HEATER VOLTAGE RATINGS only come in 4 different voltages, and there are so
many different voltages in the field, the TOTAL POWER RATING is only completely accurate if
the VOLTAGE IN is exactly equal to the HEATER VOLTAGE RATING. This means, in most
cases, the TOTAL POWER RATING is not completely accurate. The AMERAGE and INPUT
VOLTAGE can be used to calculate the ACTUAL POWER RATING.
THREE PHASE ACTUAL
POWER RATINGS FORMULA
DEFINITIONS:
PA  =  Actual Power Rating
 I   =  Amperage
VI  =  Input Voltage
ACTUAL POWER RATING CALCULATIONS (KW)
Input Voltage 208 220 230 240 380 400 415 425 440 460 480 550 575 600
LB-100 100 91.5 100 109 111 101 109 114 84 91.8 100 84 91.8 100
LB-120 120 110 120 131 134 121 130 137 101 110 120 101 110 120
LB-150 150 137 150 163 167 151 163 171 126 138 150 126 138 150
LB-180 180 165 180 196 200 182 195 205 151 165 180 151 165 180
LB-240 NA NA NA NA 240 266 NA NA 202 220 240 202 220 240
S.S. LB-100 thru LB-240 - User Manual                                                                                             Electro-Steam Generator Corp.
16 of 31
4.4) STEAM CAPACITY CALCULATIONS
Steam Capacity Calculations are based on the impossible feed water temperature of 212°F.